

January 29, 2026

BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: **532633**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400 051
Symbol: **ALLDIGI**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of newspaper publication of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 in Financial Express (English) and Malai Malar (Tamil) published on January 29, 2026. The advertisement also includes a Quick Response Code and web-link to access complete financial results for the said period.

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website - www.alldigitech.com

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,
For **Alldigi Tech Limited**
(Formerly known as Allsec Technologies Limited)

Shivani Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS-39590

Encl:- a/a

**ICRA Limited**

CIN: L74999DL1991PLC042749

Registered Office: B-710, Statesman House, 148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
Telephone No.: +91-11-23357940; Website: www.icra.in; Email ID: investors@icraindia.com**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

(₹ in lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	16,359.11	42,465.85	12,087.24
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	6,182.95	18,456.57	5,575.33
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	5,491.12	17,764.74	5,575.33
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	3,906.08	12,984.14	4,222.09
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,907.63	12,953.16	4,187.05
6	Equity share capital	965.12	965.12	965.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	Basic (₹) :	40.34	134.13	43.69
	Diluted (₹) :	40.27	133.89	43.63

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(₹ in lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	8,456.97	23,883.30	7,082.64
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	4,297.71	12,443.65	3,954.88
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	4,078.55	12,224.49	3,954.88
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	2,925.87	9,031.68	3,110.05
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,895.15	8,980.52	3,097.03
6	Equity share capital	965.12	965.12	965.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	Basic (₹) :	30.41	93.86	32.33
	Diluted (₹) :	30.36	93.70	32.28

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The full format of the Quarterly and nine months ended Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report thereon are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at <https://www.icra.in/InvestorRelation/Index?tabname=FINANCIALRESULT>
2. By Order of the Board of Directors

Rammath Krishnan
Managing Director & Group C.E.O.
(DIN: 09371341)Place : Kolkata
Date : January 28, 2026**Arka Fincap Limited**

Regd. Office: 2504, 2505, 2506, 25th Floor, One Lodha Place, Lodha World Towers, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013, India.

Tel: +91 22 40471000 CIN: U65993MH2018PLC308329

Website: www.arkafincap.com E-mail: ArkaSecretarialandCompliance@arkafincap.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31 December 2025	30 September 2025	31 December 2024	31 December 2025	31 December 2024	
		Unaudited (Note e)	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	22,702.15	23,418.60	20,967.20	64,947.32	57,214.66	77,426.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,732.50	3,365.08	2,968.13	6,480.33	8,270.72	9,411.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,512.74	3,365.08	2,968.13	6,260.57	9,799.22	10,940.26
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,138.94	2,561.98	2,206.98	4,730.30	7,367.03	8,035.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,169.57	4,433.05	2,199.74	8,342.15	7,348.99	8,006.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	92,872.81	92,872.81	92,872.81	92,872.81	92,872.81	92,872.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	31,853.47
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	5,860.66
9	Net worth	133,240.30	131,727.36	124,740.48	133,240.30	124,740.48	124,554.34
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	504,296.44	527,714.47	499,204.81	504,296.44	499,204.81	545,461.79
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference share	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.78 : 1	4.01 : 1	4 : 1	3.78 : 1	4 : 1	4.38 : 1
13	Earning per share (in ₹) (Not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic (Not Annualised)	0.12	0.28	0.24	0.51	0.79	0.87
	(b) Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.12	0.27	0.24	0.50	0.79	0.86
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-

- a. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended and Nine months ended 31 December 2025 filed with BSE Limited ("BSE") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-PoD-1/PICIR/2025/0000000103 dated July 11, 2025. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.arkafincap.com and on the website of the BSE at www.bseindia.com
- b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com
- c. (i) Net worth is calculated as defined under Sec. 2(57) of the Companies Act, 2013
(ii) Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt = Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)
- d. Arka Fincap Limited ("the Company") being a Non-Banking Financial Company is not required to create Debt Redemption Reserve in terms of Rule 18 of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014.
- e. The figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the half year ended and the published figures of December 2025 of the current financial year.
- f. Additional disclosures in accordance with Regulations 52(4) read with 52(8) of SEBI LODR:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31 December 2025	30 September 2025	31 December 2024	31 December 2025	31 December 2024	
		Unaudited (Note e)	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a)	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(b)	Total debts to total assets	0.80 : 1	0.81 : 1	0.81 : 1	0.80 : 1	0.81 : 1	0.82 : 1
(c)	Net profit margin (%) ¹	4.98%	10.98%	10.26%	7.01%	12.72%	10.20%
(d)	Gross NPA (%)	1.35%	0.98%	0.42%	1.35%	0.42%	0.69%
(e)	Net NPA (%)	0.44%	0.33%	0.17%	0.44%	0.17%	0.20%
(f)	Capital adequacy ratio (CRAR)	22.86%	22.31%	21.89%	22.86%	21.89%	20.84%
(g)	Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)	155%	185%	210%	214%	210.00%	192%
(h)	There is no material deviation in the use of proceeds from the issue of Non-Convertible Debentures.						

(1) Debt = Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated Debt.

(2) The Company being a Non-Banking Financial Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India, Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to Account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover ratio, Inventory turnover ratio, Operating margin are not applicable

(3) Net profit margin = Profit After Tax / Total Income

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Arka Fincap LimitedSamrat Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 07071479Place: Mumbai
Date: 27 January 2026**CRIZAC LIMITED**(Formerly Known as Crizac Private Limited and GA Solutions Private Limited)
3rd Floor, Wing A, Constantia Building, 11, Dr. UN Brahmachari Street, Kolkata-700017, West Bengal
CIN: L80903WB2011PLC156614
Phone: +91 33 3544 1515, Email: info@crizac.com, Website: www.crizac.com

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2025

Sl	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31 December, 2025	30 September, 2025	31 December, 2024	31 December, 2025	31 December, 2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	27,863.60	16,225.15	21,766.99	65,042.28	50,890.50	84,949.10
2	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	6,735.36	6,481.66	5,997.46	19,430.74	14,310.74	20,519.00
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	6,735.36	6,481.66	5,997.46	19,430.74	14,310.74	20,519.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	5,052.77	4,833.54	4,329.47	14,467.58	10,505.11	15,498.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,634.07	4,891.55	3,935.47	14,074.29	10,897.71	16,627.86
6	Paid-up equity share capital	3,499.65	3,499.65	3,499.65	3,499.65	3,499.65	3,499.65
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as on 31st March 2025	-	-	-	-	-	46,836.78
8	Earnings per Equity Shares of par value of Rs. 2 each						
	Basic Earnings Per Share (Rs.)*	2.85	2.76	2.47	8.23	6.00	8.86
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (Rs.)*	2.85	2.76	2.47	8.23	6.00	8.86

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		31 December, 2025	30 September, 2025	31 December, 2024	31 December, 2025	31 December, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,213.46	6,947.78	4,708.36	19,828.07	13,091.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	4,223.86	4,593.13	3,678.24	12,921.27	7,469.65
3	Earnings per Equity Shares of par value of Rs. 2 each					
	Basic Earnings Per Share (Rs.)*	2.41	2.62	2.10	7.38	4.27
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (Rs.)*	2.41	2.62	2.10	7.38	4.27

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.crizac.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
2. The consolidated and Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31 December, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28 January, 2026. The Statutory auditors have issued unmodified reports on these results.
3. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board
For Crizac LimitedSd/-
Vikash Agarwal
Chairman and Managing DirectorPlace: Kolkata
Date : Wednesday, January 28, 2026**ALLDIGI TECH LIMITED**

(formerly known as Allsec Technologies Limited)

Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@alldigitech.com**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2025**

(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31 Dec 2025	Nine Months Ended 31 Dec 2025	Quarter Ended 31 Dec 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	15,268	44,401	13,946
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,182	7,696	2,447
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,780	7,294	2,447
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,084	5,335	1,992
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,107	5,492	1,929
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	24,425	24,425	23,022
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	13.68	35.01	13.07
	(b) Diluted	13.68	35.01	13.07

Balance for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 represents balances as per the audited Balance Sheet for the financial year ended 31 March 2025 and balance for the quarter ended 31 December 2024 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the financial year ended 31 March 2024, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 and quarter ended 31 December 2024.

Notes:

1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 27 January 2026. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.
2. The name of the Company has been changed to "Alldigi Tech Limited" consequent to the approval granted by the shareholders at their 25th Annual General Meeting held on 02 August 2024 and is in accordance with the fresh Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Registrar of Companies dated 06 September 2024.
3. The consolidated results include the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Alldigi Tech Inc., USA (formerly known as "Allsectech Inc.") and Alldigi Tech Manila Inc., Philippines (formerly known as "Allsectech Manila Inc.")
4. During the quarter ended 30 June 2025, the Customer Experience Management (CEM) business and Employee Experience Management (EXM) business have been renamed to Business Process Management (BPM) and Technology & Digital (T&D) respectively, which reflects better the nature of Company's offerings under those segments. Owing to the nature of services and delivery model of "HRO Statutory Compliance" services aligning more closely with BPM operations than with T&D, the same has been reclassified under the BPM segment.
5. "On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified provisions of the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020, ("Labour Codes") which consolidate twenty-nine existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and postemployment. The Labour Codes, amongst other things introduces changes, including a uniform definition of wages and enhanced benefits relating to leave.
- The Company has assessed the financial implications of these changes which has resulted in increase in gratuity liability and provision for compensated absences by Rs. 379 Lakhs and Rs. 23 Lakhs respectively. Considering the impact is material and arising out of an enactment of the new legislation is an event of non-recurring nature which is regulatory driven, the Company has presented this incremental impact of Labour Codes under "Exceptional Item" in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025. The Company continues to monitor the developments pertaining to Labour Codes and will evaluate impact if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits.

Standalone Financial Results		Quarter Ended 31 Dec 2025	Nine Months Ended 31 Dec 2025	Quarter Ended 31 Dec 2024
Particulars		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
(a)	Income from operations (net)	8,702	25,766	8,247
(b)	Profit before tax	2,682	6,860	1,247
(c)	Profit after tax	2,157	5,379	972
(d)	Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	(27)	(110)	(18)
(e)	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,130	5,269	954

7. The Company has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30 per equity shares of Rs. 10 each pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27 January 2026.

8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 are available on the Company's website under investors section (www.alldigi-tech.com) or at the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Alldigi Tech Limited
(Formerly known as Allsec Technologies Limited)Sd/-
Ajit Isaac
Chairman

DIN: 00087168

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 27 January 2026

epaper.financialexpress.com

**TATA POWER**

(Corporate Contracts Department)

Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India
(Board Line: 022-67173994) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

The Tata Power Company Limited hereby invites Expression of Interest from eligible parties for following services:

